
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
01 

129 
2 

81 
7 

43 
71 
31 
56 
98 
86 
41 
11 
79 

269 
162 

33 
17 
16 

157 
17x 

67 
981 

Name 
JF Launier 
Larry Taylor 
Ralph Stotschek 
Bob Rygg 
Rudy Revak 
Steve van Meel 
James Buskirk 
Chuck Ward 
Mark Adams 
Robert Hooper 
Cooper Dubois 
Dave Knoll 
Jeff Taylor 
Don Thieman 
Todd Morton 
Mark Eaton 
Anthony Nadalin 
Doug Kirk 
Richard Duncan 

Michael Zbarsky 
E Michael Smith 
David Adelsman 
Craig Hillis 

Class 
TA 

GT1 

TA 

SPM 

GT1 

AS 

BP 

AP 

FIA G4 

BP 

BP 

TA 

CM 

AS 

AS 

BP 

TA 

FIA G4 

ASR 

AS 

BP 

GT1 

SPM 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
2 

Best Tm 
1:26.819 
1:26.841 
1:28.346 
1:28.485 
1:26.977 
1:30.845 
1:30.542 
1:31.859 
1:34.667 
1:35.935 
1:35.805 
1:35.249 
1:34.783 
1:36.900 
1:40.105 
1:39.950 
1:46.271 
1:49.411 
2:26.038 

Make/Model 
1999 Corvette 
1983 Chevro le t Camaro 
1976 Chevro le t Camaro 
1972 Porsche 911 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1975 Chevro le t Camaro 
1968 Chevro le t Co rvette 
1969 Chevro le t Co rvette 
1970 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1 9 6 6 Fo rd  M u stan g  G T 3 5 0  
1964 Corvett 
1 9 7 0  F o r d  M u s t a n g  3 0 2   B o s s  
1 9 6 4  B i l l  T h o m a s  M o t o r s  C h e e t a h G T
1979 Ford Mustang 
1969 Chevro le t Camaro 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1966 Leonheart USRRC 

1988 Chevro le t Camaro 
1967 Ford Mustang 
2 0 0 3  C h e v r o le t  M o n t e  C a r lo  S S
1 9 9 3 Po rsc h e  9 6 8  t u rb o /S C  

Hometown 
Osoyoos, BC 
Chilliwack BC 
Cochrane AB 
Bothell WA 
Spring TX 
Langley BC 
Kingston WA 
Seatac WA 
Olympia WA 
Kalispell MT 
Portland, OR 
Kalispell MT 
Bend OR 
Washougal WA 
Renton WA 
Seattle WA 
Woodinville WA 
Renton WA 
Martinez CA 

Courtenay BC 
Battle Ground WA 
Buckley WA 
Woodinville WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
5899 
5735 
6538 
3600 
5735 
358 
5700 
6997 
5300 
4785 

4949 
6178 
5000 
4948 
289 
4735 
4736 
5834 

305 
5000 
5735 
2950 

Member 

A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
New 
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  

Expired 
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
New 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/9/2024 4:40:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

4.393 

Avg. Speed 

81.216 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.819 

Best Speed 

93.298 

Best Lap by 

01 - JF Launier 

Fall Finale 2024 

Group 7, 8, 12b - Vint and Hist Lrg Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:54:19 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/28/2024 13:45 

Fall Finale 2024

September 28-29,2024



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
4 
4 
2 
3 
1 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
01 

7 
129 

2 
43 
31 
56 
86 
98 
71 
41 
11 
79 

162 
33 
17 

157 
81 

269 

16 
17x 

67 
981 

Name 
JF Launier 
Rudy Revak 
Larry Taylor 
Ralph Stotschek 
Steve van Meel 
Chuck Ward 
Mark Adams 
Cooper Dubois 
Robert Hooper 
James Buskirk 
Dave Knoll 
Jeff Taylor 
Don Thieman 
Mark Eaton 
Anthony Nadalin 
Doug Kirk 
Michael Zbarsky 
Bob Rygg 
Todd Morton 

Richard Duncan 
E Michael Smith 
David Adelsman 
Craig Hillis 

Class 
TA 

GT1 

GT1 

TA 

AS 

AP 

FIA G4 

BP 

BP 

BP 

TA 

CM 

AS 

BP 

TA 

FIA G4 

AS 

SPM 

AS 

ASR 

BP 

GT1 

SPM 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 

9 
2 

Best Tm 
1:24.273 
1:25.004 
1:25.519 
1:26.843 
1:30.662 
1:31.670 
1:33.361 
1:33.256 
1:35.095 
1:33.485 
1:34.373 
1:35.575 
1:36.527 
1:40.709 
1:45.537 
1:46.528 
1:47.170 
1:33.426 
1:52.178 

Make/Model 
1999 Corvette 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1983 Chevro le t Camaro 
1976 Chevro le t Camaro 
1975 Chevro le t Camaro 
1969 Chevro le t Co rvette 
1970 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1964 Corvett 
1 9 6 6 Fo rd  M u stan g  G T 3 5 0  
1968 Chevro le t Co rvette 
1 9 7 0  F o r d  M u s t a n g  3 0 2   B o s s  
1 9 6 4  B i l l  T h o m a s  M o t o r s  C h e e t a h  G T  
1979 Ford Mustang 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1988 Chevro le t Camaro 
1972 Porsche 911 
1969 Chevro le t Camaro 

1966 Leonheart USRRC 
1967 Ford Mustang 
2 0 0 3  C h e v r o le t  M o n t e  C a r lo  S S  
1 9 9 3 Po rsc h e  9 6 8  t u rb o /S C  

Hometown 
Osoyoos, BC 
Spring TX 
Chilliwack BC 
Cochrane AB 
Langley BC 
Seatac WA 
Olympia WA 
Portland, OR 
Kalispell MT 
Kingston WA 
Kalispell MT 
Bend OR 
Washougal WA 
Seattle WA 
Woodinville WA 
Renton WA 
Courtenay BC 
Bothell WA 
Renton WA 

Martinez CA 
Battle Ground WA 
Buckley WA 
Woodinville WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
5899 
5735 
5735 
6538 
358 
6997 
5300 

4785 
5700 
4949 
6178 
5000 
289 
4735 
4736 
305 
3600 
4948 

5834 
5000 
5735 
2950 

Member 

New 
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
Expired 
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  

A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
New 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/9/2024 4:41:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

6.348 

Avg. Speed 

85.978 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.273 

Best Speed 

96.116 

Best Lap by 

01 - JF Launier 

 

Fall Finale 2024 

Group 7, 8, 12b - Vint and Hist Lrg Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:37:20 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/28/2024 15:35 

 Fall Finale 2024

September 28-29,2024



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
2 
1 
4 
4 
3 
4 
2 

No. 
7 

01 
2 

31 
86 
43 
71 
56 
98 
41 
79 
11 

162 
33 

269 
157 

17 

Name 
Rudy Revak 
JF Launier 
Ralph Stotschek 
Chuck Ward 
Cooper Dubois 
Steve van Meel 
James Buskirk 
Mark Adams 
Robert Hooper 
Dave Knoll 
Don Thieman 
Jeff Taylor 
Mark Eaton 
Anthony Nadalin 
Todd Morton 
Michael Zbarsky 
Doug Kirk 

Class 
GT1 

TA 

TA 

AP 

BP 

AS 

BP 

FIA G4 

BP 

TA 

AS 

CM 

BP 

TA 

AS 

AS 

FIA G4 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
1:26.335 
1:24.616 
1:27.973 
1:31.410 
1:32.371 
1:31.444 
1:31.696 
1:34.664 
1:35.267 
1:34.626 
1:36.536 
1:37.134 
1:42.391 
1:44.364 
1:44.127 
1:48.066 
1:48.488 

Make/Model 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1999 Corvette 
1976 Chevro le t Camaro 
1969 Chevro le t Co rvette 
1964 Corvett 
1975 Chevro le t Camaro 
1968 Chevro le t Co rvette 
1970 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1 9 6 6 Fo rd  M u stan g  G T 3 5 0  
1 9 7 0  F o r d  M u s t a n g  3 0 2   B o s s  
1979 Ford Mustang 
1 9 6 4  B i l l  T h o m a s  M o t o r s  C h e e t a h  G T  
1967 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1969 Chevro le t Camaro 
1988 Chevro le t Camaro 
1966 Ford GT 40 

Hometown 
Spring TX 
Osoyoos, BC 
Cochrane AB 
Seatac WA 
Portland, OR 
Langley BC 
Kingston WA 
Olympia WA 
Kalispell MT 
Kalispell MT 
Washougal WA 
Bend OR 
Seattle WA 
Woodinville WA 
Renton WA 
Courtenay BC 
Renton WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
5735 
5899 
6538 
6997 

358 
5700 
5300 
4785 
4949 
5000 
6178 
289 
4735 
4948 
305 
4736 

Member 
New 

A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
Expired 
A p p ro v ed  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/9/2024 4:42:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.693 

Avg. Speed 

84.858 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.616 

Best Speed 

95.727 

Best Lap by 

01 - JF Launier 

 

Fall Finale 2024 

Group 7, 8, 12b - Vint and Hist Lrg Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:16:40 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/29/2024 10:15 

 Fall Finale 2024

September 28-29,2024



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
3 
1 
3 
2 
1 
4 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
7 

01 
2 

43 
31 
79 
98 
41 

162 
33 

269 
56 
71 
17 
11 

157 
86 

16 
17x 

67 
129 

81 
981 

Name 
Rudy Revak 
JF Launier 
Ralph Stotschek 
Steve van Meel 
Chuck Ward 
Don Thieman 
Robert Hooper 
Dave Knoll 
Mark Eaton 
Anthony Nadalin 
Todd Morton 
Mark Adams 
James Buskirk 
Doug Kirk 
Jeff Taylor 
Michael Zbarsky 
Cooper Dubois 

Richard Duncan 
E Michael Smith 
David Adelsman 
Larry Taylor 
Bob Rygg 
Craig Hillis 

Class 
GT1 

TA 

TA 

AS 

AP 

AS 

BP 

TA 

BP 

TA 

AS 

FIA G4 

BP 

FIA G4 

CM 

AS 

BP 

ASR 

BP 

GT1 

GT1 

SPM 

SPM 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
6 
6 
6 
5 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
1:26.529 
1:26.512 
1:28.429 
1:31.243 
1:34.361 
1:37.815 
1:37.192 
1:38.006 
1:44.350 
1:46.548 
1:45.808 
1:34.545 
1:34.200 
1:46.971 
1:37.363 
1:43.337 
1:50.176 

Make/Model 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1999 Corvette 
1976 Chevro le t Camaro 
1975 Chevro le t Camaro 
1969 Chevro le t Co rvette 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1 9 6 6 Fo rd  M u stan g  G T 3 5 0  
1 9 7 0  F o r d  M u s t a n g  3 0 2   B o s s  
1967 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1969 Chevro le t Camaro 
1970 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1968 Chevro le t Co rvette 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1 9 6 4  B i l l  T h o m a s  M o t o r s  C h e e t a h  G T  
1988 Chevro le t Camaro 
1964 Corvett 

1966 Leonheart USRRC 
1967 Ford Mustang 
2 0 0 3  C h e v r o le t  M o n t e  C a r lo  S S  
1983 Chevro le t Camaro 
1972 Porsche 911 
1 9 9 3 Po rsc h e  9 6 8  t u rb o /S C  

Hometown 
Spring TX 
Osoyoos, BC 
Cochrane AB 
Langley BC 
Seatac WA 
Washougal WA 
Kalispell MT 
Kalispell MT 
Seattle WA 
Woodinville WA 
Renton WA 
Olympia WA 
Kingston WA 
Renton WA 
Bend OR 
Courtenay BC 
Portland, OR 

Martinez CA 
Battle Ground WA 
Buckley WA 
Chilliwack BC 
Bothell WA 
Woodinville WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
5735 
5899 
6538 
358 
6997 
5000 
4785 
4949 
289 
4735 
4948 
5300 
5700 
4736 
6178 
305 

5834 
5000 
5735 
5735 
3600 
2950 

Member 
New 

A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
Expired 
A p p ro v ed  

A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
New 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Checker flag a bit early due to someone spilling oil around the track. 

Printed: 10/9/2024 4:42:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.903 

Avg. Speed 

82.627 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.512 

Best Speed 

93.629 

Best Lap by 

01 - JF Launier 

 

Fall Finale 2024 

Group 7, 8, 12b - Vint and Hist Lrg Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 13:55:52 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/29/2024 13:25 

 Fall Finale 2024

September 28-29,2024



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
7 

31 
98 
41 
11 
86 

162 
157 

33 
269 

17 
71 

43 
79 
16 

17x 
56 
67 

129 
81 

981 
01 

2 

Name 
Rudy Revak 
Chuck Ward 
Robert Hooper 
Dave Knoll 
Jeff Taylor 
Cooper Dubois 
Mark Eaton 
Michael Zbarsky 
Anthony Nadalin 
Todd Morton 
Doug Kirk 
James Buskirk 

Steve van Meel 
Don Thieman 
Richard Duncan 
E Michael Smith 
Mark Adams 
David Adelsman 
Larry Taylor 
Bob Rygg 
Craig Hillis 
JF Launier 
Ralph Stotschek 

Class 
GT1 

AP 

BP 

TA 

CM 

BP 

BP 

AS 

TA 

AS 

FIA G4 

BP 

AS 

AS 

ASR 

BP 

FIA G4 

GT1 

GT1 

SPM 

SPM 

TA 

TA 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
3 

Best Tm 
1:31.952 
1:35.320 
1:37.157 
1:36.564 
1:36.201 
1:36.686 
1:42.206 
1:42.319 
1:46.384 
1:45.232 
1:45.926 
1:36.867 

Make/Model 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1969 Chevro le t Co rvette 
1 9 6 6 Fo rd  M u stan g  G T 3 5 0  
1 9 7 0  F o r d  M u s t a n g  3 0 2   B o s s  
1 9 6 4  B i l l  T h o m a s  M o t o r s  C h e e t a h  G T  
1964 Corvett 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1988 Chevro le t Camaro 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1969 Chevro le t Camaro 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1968 Chevro le t Co rvette 

1975 Chevro le t Camaro 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1966 Leonheart USRRC 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1970 Jaguar XKE V/12 
2 0 0 3  C h e v r o le t  M o n t e  C a r lo  S S  
1983 Chevro le t Camaro 
1972 Porsche 911 
1 9 9 3 Po rsc h e  9 6 8  t u rb o /S C  
1999 Corvette 
1976 Chevro le t Camaro 

Hometown 
Spring TX 
Seatac WA 
Kalispell MT 
Kalispell MT 
Bend OR 
Portland, OR 
Seattle WA 
Courtenay BC 
Woodinville WA 
Renton WA 
Renton WA 
Kingston WA 

Langley BC 
Washougal WA 
Martinez CA 
Battle Ground WA 
Olympia WA 
Buckley WA 
Chilliwack BC 
Bothell WA 
Woodinville WA 
Osoyoos, BC 
Cochrane AB 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
5735 
6997 
4785 
4949 
6178 

289 
305 
4735 
4948 
4736 
5700 

358 
5000 
5834 
5000 
5300 
5735 
5735 
3600 
2950 
5899 
6538 

Member 
New 
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
Expired 
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  

A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
A p p ro v ed  
New 

A p p ro v ed  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/9/2024 4:42:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

22.693 

Avg. Speed 

79.986 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.952 

Best Speed 

88.089 

Best Lap by 

7 - Rudy Revak 

 

Fall Finale 2024 

Group 7, 8, 12b - Vint and Hist Lrg Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 16:06:21 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/29/2024 15:55 

 Fall Finale 2024

September 28-29,2024




